

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number 319-2007

To authorize the execution of a License
Agreement with the Brampton and Area Community
Foundation for Office Space at the Kiwanis Youth Recreation Centre
247 McMurchy Avenue

WHEREAS since the spring of 2004 the Brampton and Area Community Foundation has been permitted to operate their administrative office space out of the Kiwanis Youth Centre at 247 McMurchy Avenue South on year-to-year basis;

AND WHEREAS the Brampton and Area Community Foundation has requested that the City extend the renting of the space through a formal agreement;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient and in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to enter into a License Agreement with the Brampton and Area Community Foundation for its use of office space at the Kiwanis Recreation Centre, 247 McMurchy Avenue.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

1. That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to execute a License Agreement with the Brampton and Area Community Foundation for 246 McMurchy Avenue, from May 1, 2007 to April 30, 2008 for an annual rent of \$2400.00 plus applicable G.S.T., with one (1) option to renew for one (1) year at the same rent adjusted according to the Consumer Price Index. The license agreement shall be on terms and conditions acceptable to the Commissioner of Community Services and in a form acceptable to the City Solicitor.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open

Council this 10<sup>th</sup> day of October, 200

Approved as to content (MAS Dept.)

Approved as to form (Legal Dept.)

Sept. PO/OT

SUSAN FENNELL

MAYOR

ATHRAN ZAMMIT

CITY CLERK